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2014 NRA NATIONAL BLACK POWDER TARGET RIFLE CHAMPIONSHIP STAFF

MATCHDIRECTOR ...t e ira s e BARRY RANNEY
DEPUTY MATCH DIRECTOR ..ot GREG CONNOR
CHIEF PIT OFFICER. ...t e e SKIP BURKS
PIT OFFICER. ...ttt e SARA ROZANSKI
CHIEF RANGE SAFETY OFFICER. .......ocviiii e LARRY QUANDAHL
RANGE SAFETY OFFICER .....ciiiiii e GLENDA GRAVES
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER ..., PAT FRENCH

Our many thanks go to all members of the Whittington Center who donated their time and effort to put
on these Championships. Our thanks also go the pit crew and line officers for their dedication and
efforts that guaranteed the smooth running of these Championships.

Our many thanks for the donations generously given by the following manufacturers, companies, and
individuals:

CPA Rifle for the ticket drawing and won by Donald McDowell
BUFFALO ARMS CO (Dave Gullo): 12 hats for door prizes; 3 bullet mould gift certificates:

High Position Sharpshooter (Samuel Chopping), High Prone Sharpshooter (Samuel Chopping),
High Iron Woman(Barbara Walters)

BIG SKY COMPONENTS (John Olsen): 3 lubes for door prizes

GENTLEMAN JIM PRODUCTS: 4 scopecoats, 2 stock coats, 7 scorebooks, 2 windage charts

Joe and Gale Boyle: Stayput Shooting Mat
Richard Wood: bullet box
Terry York: 10 drying racks

Bryan Youngberg: line box and chair

Your continued patronage is the greatest thanks you can give these generous contributors.

THE NATIONAL RIFLE ASSOCIATION OF AMERICA



2014 - NRA National Silhouette Championships
Black Powder Target Rifle

Competitor List

ERON AHMMER LAWRENCE (RICK)} RUETER

PARKER, CO ARVADA, CO
STEVE BALDWIN MARK SCHUENKE

JONES, OK DELAFIELD, Wi
D. JOE BOYLE JOE SCOTT

PONDERAY, ID SUBLETTE, KS
GALE BOYLE ZACK TAYLOR

PONDERAY, ID RIC RICO, AZ

DENNIS .. BRUNS
CANOCN CITY, CO

GREG P. BUSACKER
HARTSBURG, MO

SAMUEL CHOPPING
CASPER, WY

RICHARD G. CHRISTENSEN

GAITHERSBURG, MD

LOYCE ELLINGROD
CLEARMONT, WY

RANDY ELLINGROD
CLEARMONT, WY

BOB ENGELBACH
POWELL, WY

ROBERT GARIBAY
AURORA, CO

MICHAEL GEPHARDT
COOPER LANDING, AK

CLIFF GREGG
OCONOMOWOC, W

DAVE GULLO
PONDERAY, ID

RAYMOND HANSON
TWIN VALLEY, MN

MARK A HIPES
DALLAS, TX

DAVID HOLT
DALLAS, TX

MICHAEL JACKSON
DENVER, CO

DONALD K JOHNSON
SANDPOINT, ID

DONALD MCDOWELL
FORT LARAMIE, WY

KELLY MCNITT
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK

MICHAEL MILHOLLIN
ANCHORAGE, AK

MARISA MORITZ
FRANKTOWN, CO

RICK MORITZ
FRANKTOWN, CO

JAMES MYERS
ROCK ISLAND, IL

MICHAEL RIX
CENTENNIAL, CO

JIM TERRY
SARATOGA, WY

JOHN R VENHOUS
SANDPOINT, ID

ROBERT L WALLINE
CAMBRIDGE, I

DAVID L WALLINGER
MERIDIAN, 1D

WILLIAM J. WALLINGER
MORTON, iL

BARBARA J. WALTERS
HOUGHTON LAKE, MI

RONALD WALTERS
HOUGHTON LAKE, M|

DENNIS WILEY
DEER PARK, WA

HUGH WILSON
TRINIDAD, CO

RICHARD A WOOD
FREETOWN, IN

TERRY YORK
ALVARADO, TX

BRYAN YOUNGBERG
CASPER, WY



State Shooters

AK 2

iL 1
MN 1
Wi 2

2014 NRA National Silhouette Championships
Black Powder Target Rifle - Mid-range Position
Competitor Statistics

Shooters

1
12

State Shooters

Total Competitors by Country

Country
USA

Total Competitors:

AZ 1

IN 1

MO 1

WY B
Shooters
33

Cateqories

SENIOR

SUPER SENIOR

WOMAN

co
MD
OK

6
1
1

State Shooters

33

State

ID
Mi
X

Shooters

16

3

3
5
2
3

Shooters



Rifle:
Winchester
Browning

Shiloh Sharps
CPA

C Sharps
Remington
Meacham
Sharps Borchart
Ballard

David Pedersoli
Hepburn
Springfield Armory

Rifle Action:
Highwall
Rolling Block
Sharps
Falling Block
Trapdoor

Front Sight:
MVA

Baldwin
Browning
Distant Thunder
Lyman
Riflesmith
Shiloh Sharps
C Sharps
Shaver
Springfield
Winchester

Front Sight Insert:
Aperture

Post

Blade

Rear Sight:
MVA

Baldwin
Kelly
Buffington
Browning
Forcum
Ron Long
Ron Smith
Shaver

2014 BLACK POWDER TARGET EQUIPMENT SURVERY
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Mid-range Position & Prone

Barrel Manufacturer:

Badger 1
Green Mountain

Douglas

Factory

R Smith

Krieger

Springfield
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Barrel Twist:
1-18
1-16
1-12
1-15
1-22
1-19
1-14

B A N U O .

Barrel Maintenance:

Wining 27
Blowing 10
Patch 2
Patch Type:

Paper 13
Textile Kl
Military 1
Wad

Walter's Wads 11
Plastic 10
Vegetable 6
Card 4
John King 4
Polyurethane 4

Powder Brand

Hodgdon 34
Goex 3
Rear Sight Type.

Soule 32
Conventional 2
Military 1

Wiping Solultion:
OillWater
Water

Moose Milk
Ballistol

oil 1-10
Murphy's

AZ 55

M Pro7

cutting oil
water/antifreeze

Caliber:
45-70
45-90
40-65
38-50
40-70
44-90
45-70
35-40
38-55
45-100
45-110
45-60

Bullet Weight:
525-550

400-425
325-350
500-525
350-375
425-450
300-325
450-475
550-575

Bullet Mould Type:

Money
Postell
Turkey Killer
Military
Snover
Creedmoor
Sharps
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Bullet Mold:
Buffalo Arms
Paul Jones
Steve Brooks
Lyman

JC Wills
Leeth

Alloy
20-1
16-1
25-1
30-1
Type 2
Tin

Muzzle Velocity
1350

1270
1320
1125
1180
1200
1220
1226
1235
1240
1250
1260
1275
1285
1300
1330
1348

2014 BLACK POWDER TARGET EQUIPMENT SURVERY
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Mid-range Position & Prone Page 2

PowderGranulation (Black)

11/2F 27
2F 6
3F 4
1F 3
Lube

Homemade 10
SPG 10
White Lightning 6
bGL 2
Eagle 2
Raton Red 2
Pioneer 1
Possum Innards 1
Brass

Starline 16
Remington 8
Winchester 3
Buffalo Arms 4
Hornady 1
Jamison 1
Primer

ATK Federal 24
Ccci 10
Remington 3
Winchester 1
Primer Type

LP 14
LR 12
BR-2

Match il

Wolf

Target Service
Good

Satisfactory
Very Good

Scope:
MVA

Scope Power:
6X
5X
8X

Scope Mount:
MVA

18



2014 NRA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
BLACK POWDER TARGET RIFLE
Mid-range Position, Match #1 {200 yds) September 15, 2014 Match #1

Name Class category Comp #
Wilson, Hugh EX S 1781
Hipes, Mark EX S 1679
Baldwin, Steve MA S 1158
Gullo, Dave MA S 1577
Bruns,Dennis EX S 1418
Hanson, Raymond MA S 1298
Rix, Michael EX S 1417
Ahmer, Eron EX 1251
Milhoilin, Michael MA § 1657
Schuenke, Mark EX 3084
Moritz, Rick MA 1680
Gephardt, Michael SS S 2054
Gregg, Cliff MA 2644
Engelbach, Bob EX S 1373
Chopping, Samuel ) 3573
Walters, Ronald SS S 3375
Ellingrod,Randy MA 2975
Busacker, Greg sS S 3468
Youngberg, Bryan EX 2399
Walters, Barbara SS W 3376
Wood, Richard S S 1728
Ellingrod, Loyce S5 w 3214
York, Terry EX 1719
Wallinger,William MK S 2077
Venhous, John MA S 1576
Taylor, Zack EX S 1415
Holt, David EX 1511
McDowell, Donald SS 3695
Boyle, Gale MK W 2474
Boyle, D Joe MA S 1412
Christensen, Richard EX S 2369
SCOPE
Jackson, Michael MA 1717
Wallinger, David MA S 2078

86
84
83
83
33
81
30
79
77
77
76
76
73
73
72
69
67
67
66
65
65
64
63
62
54
53
48
46
38
16
13

84
67



2014 NRA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
BLACK POWDER TARGET RIFLE
Mid-range Position Match #2, {300 yds) September 15, 2014,

Name Class Category Comp # 300 yd

York, Terry EX 1719 98
Schuenke, Mark EX 3084 97
Moritz, Rick MA 1680 96
Venhous, john MA S 1576 94
Gullo, Dave MA S 1577 93
Baldwin, Steve MA S 1158 93
Holt, David EX 1511 92
Boyle, D Joe MA S 1412 91
Hanson, Raymond MA S 1298 90
Taylor, Zack EX S 1415 90
Ahmer, Eron EX 1251 89
Chopping, Samuel S8 3573 89
Rix, Michael EX S 1417 89
Gregg, Cliff MA 2644 87
Hipes, Mark EX § 1679 87
Milhollin, Michael MA S 1657 87
Wilson, Hugh EX S 1781 86
Wallinger,William MK § 2077 85
Engelbach, Bob EX 5§ 1373 84
Wood, Richard S S 1728 234
Busacker, Greg §S S 3468 83
Gephardt, Michael 8§ S 2054 82
Ellingrod, Loyce S W 3214 81
Youngherg, Bryan EX 2399 80
Ellingrod,Randy MA 2975 79
Walters, Ronald S 5 3375 79
McDowell, Donald SS 3695 73
Walters, Barbara SS W 3376 72
Bruns,Dennis EX S 1418 69
Christensen, Richard EX S 2369 67
Boyle, Gale MK W 2474 66
SCOPE

Jackson, Michael MA 1717 94

Wallinger, David MA S 2078 80
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2014 NRA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
BLACK POWDER TARGET RIFLE
Mid-range Position Match 3, (600 yds) September 15, 2014

Name Class Category Comp # 600 yd
Gullo, Dave MA ) 1577 93
Baldwin, Steve MA S 1158 90
Ellingrod,Randy MA 2975 88
Chopping, Samuel SS 3573 37
Gregg, Cliff MA 2644 87
Venhous, John MA S 1576 85
Boyle, D Joe MA S 1412 84
Hanson, Raymond MA S 1298 84
Schuenke, Mark EX 3084 84
Ahmer, Eron EX 1251 83
Hipes, Mark EX ) 1679 83
Milkollin, Michael MA S 1657 83
Taylor, Zack EX 5 1415 83
York, Terry EX 1719 81
Boyle, Gale MK w 2474 81
Wallinger,William MK S 2077 80
Busacker, Greg 5SS ) 3468 80
Wilson, Hugh EX S 1781 80
Rix, Michael EX S 1417 79
Walters, Ronald S8 S 3375 78
Moritz, Rick MA 1680 77
Holt, David EX 1511 76
Youngberg, Bryan EX 2399 75
Christensen, Richard EX S 2369 73
Walters, Barbara 58 w 3376 69
Gephardt, Michael SS S 2054 68
Engelbach, Bob EX S 1373 66
Bruns,Dennis EX S 1418 64
Wood, Richard 5S S 1728 64
McDowell, Donald 5§ 3695 52
Ellingrod, Loyce S8 w 3214 51
SCOPE

Jackson, Michael MA 1717 83

Wallinger, David MA S 2078 82



Name

Gullo, Dave
Baldwin, Steve
Schuenke, Mark
Hanson, Raymond
Hipes, Mark
Wilson, Hugh
Ahmer, Eron
Moritz, Rick
Chopping, Samuel
Rix, Michael
Gregg, Cliff
Milhollin, Michael
York, Terry
tltingrod,Randy
Venhous, John
Busacker, Greg
Wallinger,William
Walters, Ronald
Taytlor, Zack
Gephardt, Michael
Engelbach, Bob
Youngberg, Bryan
Bruns,Dennis
Holt, David
Wood, Richard
Walters, Barbara
Ellingrod, Loyce
Boyle, D Joe
Boyle, Gale
McbPowell, Donald
Christensen, Richard
SCOPE

Jackson, Michael
Wailinger, David

Class
MA
MA
EX
MA
EX
EX
EX
MA
SS
EX
MA
MA
EX
MA
MA
SS
MK
SS
EX
SS
EX
EX
EX
EX
5S
SS
SS
MA
MK
55
EX

MA
MA

Mid-range Position Aggregate, September 15, 2014

2014 NRA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

BLACK POWDER TARGET RIFLE

Category Comp# 200 vyd

)
S

1¥e)

1577
1158
3084
1298
1679
1781
1251
1680
3573
1417
2644
1657
1719
2975
1576
3468
2077
3375
1415
2054
1373
2399
1418
1511
1728
3376
3214
1412
2474
3695
2369

1717
2078

83
83
77
81
84
86
79
76
72
80
73
77
63
67
54
67
62
69
53
76
73
66
83
48
65
65
64
16
38
46
13

84
67

300 yd

53
93
97
90
87
86
89
96
89
89
87
87
98
79
94
83
85
79
30
82
84
80
69
92
84
72
81
91
66
73
67

94
80

2

600 yd

93
90
84
84
83
80
83
77
87
79
87
83
81
88
85
80
80
78
83
68
66
75
64
76
64
69
51
84
81
52
73

83
82

Overall

269
266
258
255
254
252
251
249
248
248
247
247
242
234
233
230
227
226
226
226
223
221
216
216
213
206
196
191
185
171
153

261
229
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Name
Ahmer, Eron
Baldwin, Steve
Moritz, Rick
Ellingrod,Randy
Gullo, Dave
Witsan, Hugh
Hanson, Raymond
Hipes, Mark
Rix, Michael
Chopping, Samuel
Ellingrod, Loyce
Taylor, Zack
Schuenke, Mark
Youngberg, Bryan
York, Terry
Walters, Ronald
Boyle, D Joe
Wood, Richard
Mithollin, Michael
Venhous, John
Engelbach, Bob
Bruns,Dennis
Holt, David
Busacker, Greg
Gephardt, Michael
McDoweli, Donald
Gregg, Cliff
Walters, Barbara
Christensen, Richard
Wallinger, William
Boyle, Gale
SCOPE
Jackson, Michael
Wallinger, David

2014 NRA NATIONAL CHAMPIHONSHIPS
BLACK POWDER TARGET RIFLE
Mid-range Position Match #5 (200 yds), September 16, 2014

Class

EX
MA
MA
MA
MA
EX
MA
EX
EX
58
55
EX
EX
EX
EX
SS
MA
SS
MA
MA
EX
EX
EX
SS
S5
SS
MA
SS
EX
MK
MK

MA
MA

Category Comp #

Vi b i o»n

“ oz

v o n

U wn

-

1251
1158
1680
2975
1577
1781
1298
1679
1417
3573
3214
1415
3084
2399
1719
3375
1412
1728
1657
1576
1373
1418
1511
3468
2054
3695
2644
3376
2369
2077
2474

1717
2078

200 yd
94
89
89
388
a8
88
85
85
85
33
83
82
79
79
78
77
75
75
73
71
70
69
69
68
66
65
65
60
52
48
44

69
54

N O Y



Name
Hanson, Raymond
Mifhollin, Michael
Gullo, Dave
Ellingrod,Randy
Hipes, Mark
York, Terry
Venhous, john
Wallinger, William
Wilson, Hugh
Baldwin, Steve
Taylor, Zack
Bruns,Dennis
Gregg, Cliff
Schuenke, Mark
Moritz, Rick
Walters, Ronald
Engelbach, Bob
Ahmer, Eron
Walters, Barbara
Chopping, Samuel
Wood, Richard

Christensen, Richard

Gephardt, Michael
Holt, David
Youngberg, Bryan
McDowell, Donald
Rix, Michael
Busacker, Greg
Ellingrod, Loyce
Boyle, D Joe
Boyle, Gale
SCOPE

Jackson, Michael
Wallinger, David

2014 NRA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP
BLACK POWDER TARGET RIFLE
Mid-range Position Match #6 (300 yds), September 16, 2014

Class category Comp # 300 yd

MA S 1298 100
MA S 1657 98
MA S 1577 97
MA 2975 97
EX ) 1679 96
EX 1719 96
MA S 1576 96
MK S 2077 96
EX S 1781 95
MA S 1158 95
EX S 1415 94
EX 5 1418 94
MA 2644 84
EX 3084 94
MA 1680 93
SS S 3375 93
£EX 5 1373 92
EX 1251 92
SS w 3376 S0
SS 3573 89
S S 1728 89
EX S 2369 88
s S 2054 88
EX 1511 28
EX 23499 86
SS 3695 85
EX S 1417 84
ss  S 3468 82
sS W 3214 31
MA 8§ 1412 80
MK W 2474 77
MA 1717 91
MA S 2078 91
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Name
Gullo, Dave
Rix, Michael
Ahmer, Eron
Boyle, D Joe
Gregg, Cliff
York, Terry
Baldwin, Steve
Busacker, Greg
Wilson, Hugh
Hanson, Raymond
Milhollin, Michael
Moritz, Rick
Venhous, John
Holt, David
Youngberg, Bryan
Schuenke, Mark
Taylor, Zack
Ellingrod,Randy
Hipes, Mark
Boyle, Gale
Chopping, Samuel
McDowell, Donald

Christensen, Richard

Wallinger,William
Engelbach, Bob
Ellingrod, Loyce
Wood, Richard
Gephardt, Michael
Walters, Barbara
Bruns,Dennis
Waiters, Ronald
SCOPE

Jackson, Michael
Wallinger, David

2014 NRA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

Mid-range Position Match #7 (600 yds), September 16, 2014

Class Category
MA S

EX S

EX

MA S

MA
EX
MA
SS
EX
MA
MA
MA
MA S
EX
EX
EX
EX S
MA
EX
MK W
SS

SS

EX

v U N

W

w
w

MA
MA S

BLACK POWDER TARGET RIFLE

Comp #
1577
1417
1251
1412
2644
1719
1158
3468
1781
1298
1657
1680
1576
1511
2399
3084
1415
2975
1679
2474
3573
3695
2369
2077
1373
3214
1728
2054
3376
1418
3375

1717
2078

600 yd

93
92
92
87
87
87
86
85
84
84
84
83
82
82
81
80
80
80
80
79
78
78
76
76
76
74
74
73
73
72
65

87
83
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Name

Gullo, Dave
Ahmer, Eron
Baldwin, Steve
Hanson, Raymond
Wilson, Hugh
Moritz, Rick
Ellingrod,Randy
York, Terry

Hipes, Mark

Rix, Michael
Taylor, Zack
Milhollin, Michael
Schuenke, Mark
Chopping, Samuel
Venhous, John
Gregg, Cliff
Youngberg, Bryan
Boyle, D Joe

Holt, David
Ellingrod, Loyce
Engelbach, Bob
Wood, Richard
Busacker, Greg
Bruns,Dennis
Waiters, Ronald
McDowell, Donald
Gephardt, Michael
Walters, Barbara
Walilinger,William

Christensen, Richard

Boyle, Gale
SCOPE

Jackson, Michael
Wallinger, David

Mid-range Position, September 16, 2014
BLACK POWDER TARGET RIFLE
Mid-range Position Aggregate, September 16, 2014

Class Category Comp # 200 vyd 300 yd 600 yd
MA S 1577 38 1 97 2 93
EX 1251 84 2 92 92
MA S 1158 89 1 95 86
MA S 1298 85 1 100 3 84
EX S 1781 88 95 2 84
MA 1680 89 1 93 1 83
MA 2975 88 1 97 1 80
EX 1715 78 2 96 2 87
EX ) 1679 85 96 3 80
EX ) 1417 85 84 92
EX 5 1415 82 1 94 2 20
MA S 1657 73 98 1 84
EX 3084 78 94 1 80
5§ 3573 83 1 89 1 78
MA S 1576 71 96 1 82
MA 2644 65 94 1 87
EX 2399 79 86 31
MA S 1412 75 2 80 87
EX 1511 69 88 1 82
S W 3214 83 1 81 74
EX ) 1373 70 82 1 76
SS S 1728 75 89 74
5S 5 3468 68 82 85
EX 5 1418 69 94 1 72
58 5 3375 77 93 1 65
SS 3695 65 1 85 78
ss S 2054 66 88 2 73
58 W 3376 60 S0 73
MK S 2077 48 a6 1 76
EX S 2369 52 88 2 76
MK W 2474 44 77 79
MA 1717 69 91 87
MA S 2078 54 91 2 83
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Overall
278
278
270
269
267
265
265
261
261
261
256
255
253
250
249
246
246
242
239
238
238
238
235
235
235
228
227
223
220
216
200

0]
247
228

0]
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2014 NRA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP
BLACK POWDER TARGET RIFLE
Mid-range Position Aggregate, September 16, 2014

Name Class category Comp# Dayl Day 2 Overall

Gullo, Dave MA S 1577 269 5 278 6 547 11
Baldwin, Steve MA S 1158 266 5 270 1 536 6
Ahmer, Eron EX 1251 251 2 278 3 529 5
Hanson, Raymond MA S 1298 255 2 269 4 524 6
Wilson, Hugh EX S 1781 252 0 267 3 519 3
Hipes, Mark EX S 1679 254 1 261 3 515 4
Moritz, Rick MA 1680 249 3 265 4 514 7
Schuenke, Mark EX 3084 258 3 253 2 511 5
Rix, Michael EX S 1417 248 0 261 2 509 2
York, Terry EX 1719 242 3 261 4 503 7
MilhoHin, Michael MA S 1657 247 1 255 1 502 2
Ellingrod,Randy MA 2975 234 0 265 2 499 2
Chopping, Samuel 55 3573 248 2 250 3 498 5
Gregg, Cliff MA 2644 247 3 246 2 493 5
Taylor, Zack EX S 1415 226 1 256 4 482 5
Venhous, John MA S 1576 233 1 249 2 482 3
Youngberg, Bryan EX 2399 221 1 246 0 467 1
Busacker, Greg SS S 3468 230 1 235 2 465 3
Bruns,Dennis EX S 1418 230 1 235 1 465 2
Walters, Ronald S S 3375 226 2 235 1 461 3
Engelbach, Bob EX S 1373 223 1 238 1 461 2
Holt, David EX 1511 216 0 239 1 455 1
Gephardt, Michael S5 S 2054 226 0 227 3 453 3
Wood, Richard ) S 1728 213 1 238 1 453 2
Wallinger,William MK S 2077 227 ] 220 2 447 3
Ellingrod, Loyce 55 ] 3214 196 0 238 2 434 2
Walters, Barbara 55 w 3376 206 1 223 1 429 2
Boyle, D Joe MA S 1412 185 3 242 3 427 6
Boyle, Gale MK W 2474 216 0] 200 1 416 i
McDowell, Donald SS 3695 171 W] 228 1 399 1
Christensen, Richard EX S 2369 153 1 216 3 369 4
SCOPE 0 0

lackson, Michael MA 1717 261 2 247 1 508 3
Wallinger, David MA 5§ 2078 229 iy 228 4 457 4



2014 NRA National Silhouette Championships
Black Powder Target Rifle - Mid-range Prone

Competitor Statistics
Class Shooters Categories Shooters
MA 12 SENIOR 19
EX 21 SUPER SENIOR 4
SS 5 WOMAN 4
State Shooters State Shooters State Shooters State Shooters
AK 2 AZ 1 co 8 1D 6
iL 3 IN 1 MD 1 M 2
MN 1 MO 1 OK 1 TX 3
Wi 2 WYy 6

Total Competitors by Country

Country Shooters
USA 38

Total Competitors: 38



2014 NRA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
BLACK POWDER TARGET RIFLE

Mid-range Prone Match #10 (200 yds) , September 17, 2014 Day 1

Name
Gulio, Dave
Hanson, Raymond
Walters, Barbara
Engelbach, Bob
Gephardt, Michael -
Wilson, Hugh
York, Terry
Ellingrod,Randy
Taylor, Zack
Hipes, Mark
Gregg, Cliff
Baldwin, Steve
Boyle, D Joe
Ahmer, Eron
Moritz, Rick
Youngberg, Bryan
Holt, David
Rix, Michael
Chopping, Samuel
Venhous, John
Moritz, Marisa
Milhollin, Michael
Johnson, Donald
Schuenke, Mark
Wallinger,William
Busacker, Greg
Walline, Robert
Boyle, Gale
Rueter, Rick
Christensen, Richard
Wood, Richard
Walters, Ronald
Myers, James
Ellingrod, Loyce
Bruns,Dennis
McDowell, Donald
Wallinger, David
SCOPE
Jackson, Michael

Class Category Comp #

MA
MA
EX
EX
EX
EX
MA
MA
EX
MA
MA
MA
MA
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
SS
MA
EX
EX
MA
EX
EX
S5
EX
EX
MA
EX
EX
EX
SS
55
EX
5S
EX

MA

S
5

W

)
S
S

o

N

Lﬂ(ﬂé(ﬂ

mmmmmgmmw

1577
1258
3376
1373
2054
1781
1719
2975
1415
1679
2644
1158
1412
1251
1680
2399
1511
1417
3573
1576
1681
1657
3782
3084
2077
3468
2722
2474
3781
2365
1728
3375
1382
3214
1418
3695
2078

1717

100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
99
99
99
99
99
99
99
a9
99
98
98
a8
98
98
98
98
97
97
96
96
a5
92
91
89
89
88

95
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2014 NRA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
BLACK POWDER TARGET RIFLE
Mid-range Prone Match #11 (300 yds) , September 17, 2014 Day 1

Name Class Category Comp # 300 yd
Gullo, Dave MA S 1577 100
Rix, Michael EX S 1417 99
Taylor, Zack EX S 1415 98
Wilson, Hugh EX S 1781 98
Walters, Barbara EX W 3376 98
Youngberg, Bryan EX 2399 98
York, Terry MA 1719 97
Gregg, Cliff MA 2644 97
Moritz, Rick EX 1680 97
Wallinger, David EX S 2078 97
Rueter, Rick MA § 3781 97
Walline, Robert EX S 2722 97
Ahmer, Eron EX 1251 96
Hipes, Mark MA S 1679 96
Ellingrod,Randy MA 2975 96
Holt, David EX 1511 96
Chopping, Samuel $S 3573 95
Johnson, Donald MA S 3782 95
Wallinger, William EX S 2077 94
Baldwin, Steve MA § 1158 94
Engelbach, Bob EX S 1373 94
Mithollin, Michael EX S 1657 94
Hanson, Raymond MA S 1298 93
Boyle, D Joe MA S 1412 93
Venhous, John MA § 1576 92
Busacker, Greg 5SS S 3468 91
Gephardt, Michael EX S 2054 91
Christensen, Richard  EX S 2369 a0
Walters, Ronald EX S 3375 a0
Boyle, Gale EX W 2474 90
Moritz, Marisa EX W 1681 a0
Wood, Richard EX S 1728 89
Eilingrod, Loyce SS 3214 89
MecDowell, Donald SS 3695 88
Bruns,Dennis EX S 1418 86
Schuenke, Mark EX 3084 85
Myers, James Ss S 1382 72
SCOPE
Jackson, Michaei MA 1717 89
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2014 NRA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
BLACK POWDER TARGET RIFLE
Mid-range Prone Match #12 (600 yds}, September 17, 2014 Day 1

Name Class Category Comp # 600 vd
Gullo, Dave MA S 1577 93
Hanson, Raymond MA S 1298 92
Walters, Barbara EX W 3376 92
York, Terry MA 1719 92
Rix, Michael EX S 1417 91
Wood, Richard EX S 1728 91
Taylor, Zack EX S 1415 90
Wilson, Hugh EX S 1781 90
Moritz, Rick EX 1680 89
Engelbach, Bob EX S 1373 89
Youngherg, Bryan EX 2399 88
Milhollin, Michael EX § 1657 88
Ahmer, Eron EX 1251 87
Gregg, Cliff MA 2644 87
Moritz, Marisa EX W 1681 86
Venhous, John MA § 1576 84
Gephardt, Michael EX § 2054 84
Walline, Robert EX S 2722 84
Busacker, Greg SS S 3468 83
Eflingrod,Randy MA 2975 83
Boyle, D loe MA S 1412 82
Holt, David EX 1511 82
Johnson, Donald MA § 3782 81
Wallinger,William EX § 2077 80
Hipes, Mark MA S 1679 78
Chopping, Samuel 58 3573 78
Boyle, Gale EX W 2474 76
Wallinger, David EX S 2078 76
Walters, Ronald EX S 3375 75
Baldwin, Steve MA S 1158 73
Christensen, Richard EX § 2369 73
Schuenke, Mark EX 3084 70
Rueter, Rick MA S 3781 70
Bruns,Dennis EX S 1418 69
McDowell, Donald 58 3695 59
Ellingrod, Loyce 5S 3214 54
Myers, James ) S 1382 47

SCOPE
Jackson, Michael MA 1717 78
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Name
Gullo, Dave
Walters, Barbara
Rix, Michael
York, Terry
Taylor, Zack
Wilson, Hugh
Hanson, Raymond
Moritz, Rick
Youngberg, Bryan
Gregg, Cliff
Engelbach, Bob
Ahmer, Eron
Milhollin, Michael
Ellingrod,Randy
Walline, Robert
Holt, David
Wood, Richard
Venhous, John
Gephardt, Michael
Moritz, Marisa
Boyle, D lge
Hipes, Mark
Johnson, Donald
Chopping, Samuel
Watlinger,William
Busacker, Greg
Baldwin, Steve
Rueter, Rick
Boyle, Gale
Wallinger, David
Walters, Ronald
Christensen, Richard
Schuenke, Mark
Bruns,Dennis
McDowell, Donald
Ellingrod, Loyce
Myers, James
SCOPE
Jackson, Michael

Mid-range Prone Aggregate Match 13 , September 17, 2014 Day 1

2014 NRA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

BLACK POWDER TARGET RIFLE

Class Category Comp#

MA
EX
EX
MA
EX
EX
MA
EX
EX
MA
EX
EX
EX
MA
EX
EX
EX
MA
EX
EX
MA
MA
MA
S5
EX
N
MA
MA
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
)
SS
SS

MA

S
W
S

%5

wr

mmmémmm

mmEmmmm

1577
3376
1417
1719
1415
1781
1298
1680
2399
2644
1373
1251
1657
2975
2722
1511
1728
1576
2054
1681
1412
1679
3782
3573
2077
3468
1158
3781
2474
2078
3375
2369
3084
1418
3695
3214
1382

1717

200 yd

100
100
99
100
100
100
100
99
99
100
100
99
98
100
98
99
96
99
100
98
95
100
98
99
98
98
99
97
97
88
85
96
o8
89
89
91
92

95

Lt n ~ b b O
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300 vd

100
a8
99
97
98
98
93
97
88
97
94
96
94
96
97
96
85
92
91
90
93
96
95
95
94
91
94
97
90
97
90
90
85
86
88
89
72

89

oW W W W =~

[BEN 7% R SC R EE R SN

[ N FU TUS - S TN

SN N

600 yd

93
92
91
92
90
90
92
89
88
87
89
87
88
83
84
82
91
84
84
86
82
78
81
78
30
83
73
70
76
76
75
73
70
69
59
54
47

78

o 2l NRWN W RN NN

N o= W N

QOveralil
293
290
289
289
288
288
285
285
285
284
283
282
280
279
279
277
276
275
275
274
274
274
274
272
272
272
266
264
263
261
260
259
253
244
236
234
211

0
262
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Name

Taylor, Zack
Gullo, Dave
Hanson, Raymond
Schuenke, Mark
Walters, Barbara
York, Terry
Busacker, Greg
Milhollin, Michael
Rix, Michael
Venhous, John
Ahmer, Eron
Wilson, Hugh
Wood, Richard
Gregg, Cliff
Baldwin, Steve
Boyle, D ioce
Moritz, Marisa
Ellingrod,Randy
Walline, Robert
Hipes, Mark
Moritz, Rick
Boyle, Gale
Johnson, Donald
Christensen, Richard
Holt, David
Youngherg, Bryan
Chopping, Samuel
Wallinger, William
Bruns,Dennis
Wallinger, David
Engelbach, Bob
Rueter, Rick
Walters, Ronald
Gephardt, Michael
Ellingrod, Loyce
McDowell, Donald
Myers, James
SCOPE

Jackson, Michael

2014 NRA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
BLACK POWDER TARGET RIFLE
Mid-range Prone Match #14 200 yds Day 2, September 18, 2014

Class Category

EX
MA
MA
EX
EX
MA
55
EX
EX
MA
EX
EX
EX
MA
MA
MA
EX
MA
EX
MA
EX
EX
MA
EX
EX
EX
SS
EX
EX
EX
EX
MA
EX
EX
SS
SS
S5

MA

)
S
5

v N o

wn

i n n vtk non

Comp #

1415
1577
12598
3084
3376
1719
3468
1657
1417
1576
1251
1781
1728
2644
1158
1412
16381
2975
2722
1679
1680
2474
3782
2369
1511
2399
3573
2077
1418
2078
1373
3781
3375
2054
3214
3605
1382

1717

200 vd

100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
95
99
99
99
99
99
99
99
99
98
28
98
98
98
98
97
97
96
96
94
93
92
82

96
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2014 NRA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
BLACK POWDER TARGET RIFLE

Mid-range Prone 300 yds, Match #15, September 18, 2014

Name

Mithollin, Michael
Ellingrod,Randy
Schuenke, Mark
Gullo, Dave

York, Terry
Ahmer, Eron
Moritz, Rick
Walline, Robert
Baldwin, Steve
Walters, Barbara
Taylor, Zack
Boyle, D Joe

Rix, Michael
Hanson, Raymond
Johnson, Donaid
Youngberg, Bryan
Engelbach, Bob
Venhous, John
Gregg, Cliff
Moritz, Marisa
Wilson, Hugh
Chopping, Samuel
McDowell, Donald
Wood, Richard

Christensen, Richard

Walters, Ronald
Hipes, Mark
Boyle, Gale
Rueter, Rick
Busacker, Greg
Wallinger,William
Wallinger, David
Holt, David
Gephardt, Michael
Bruns,Dennis
Ellingrod, Loyce
Myers, James
SCOPE

Jackson, Michael

Class Category Comp#

EX
MA
EX

S

mmmmmémm

mmwmgmmmm wy

W

1657
2975
3084
1577
1715
1251
1680
2722
1158
3376
1415
1412
1417
1298
3782
2399
1373
1576
2644
1681
1781
3573
3695
1728
2365
3375
1679
2474
3781
3468
2077
2078
1511
2054
1418
3214
1382

1717

300 yd
100
99
98
98
98
97
97
96
96
96
96
95
95
a5
95
95
93
93
93
93
93
91
91
91
80
g0
90
89
89
89
38
86
81
80
79
78
55

90
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2014 NRA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
BLACK POWDER TARGET RIFLE
Mid-range Prone 600 yds, Match #16, September 18, 2014

Name Class Category Comp # 600 yd
York, Terry MA 1719 88
Ahmer, Eron EX 1251 86
Venhous, John MA S 1576 85
Youngberg, Bryan EX 2399 85
Baldwin, Steve MA S 1158 84
Maritz, Rick EX 1680 84
Rix, Michael EX S 1417 83
Chopping, Samuel SS 3573 82
Hipes, Mark MA S 1679 32
Boyle, Gale £X W 2474 82
Gullo, Dave MA § 1577 82
Hanson, Raymond MA S 1298 81
Engelbach, Bob EX ) 1373 g1
Wood, Richard EX S 1728 81
Wilson, Hugh EX S 1781 81
Holt, David £X 1511 20
Taylor, Zack EX S 1415 30
Walters, Barbara £X W 3376 79
Wallinger, William EX S 2077 79
Christensen, Richard EX S 2369 76
Moritz, Marisa EX W 1681 76
Busacker, Greg SS S 3468 75
Schuenke, Mark £EX 3084 75
Boyle, D Joe MA 5§ 1412 74
Milhollin, Michael EX S 1657 73
Johnson, Donald MA S 3782 73
Walters, Ronald EX S 3375 73
Wallinger, David EX ) 2078 72
Gregg, CIiff MA 2644 69
Ellingrod,Randy MA 2975 68
Walline, Robert X S 2722 66
Rueter, Rick MA S 3781 64
Gephardt, Michael EX S 2054 61
gHingrod, Loyce SS 3214 60
Bruns,Dennis EX S 1418 56
McDowell, Donald 55 3695 54
Myers, James 55 S 1382 40

SCOPE
Jackson, Michael MA 1717 88
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Name

York, Terry
Ahmer, Eron
Gullo, Dave
Moritz, Rick
Venhous, John
Venhous, John
Rix, Michael
Youngberg, Bryan
Hanson, Raymond
Taylor, Zack
Walters, Barbara
Wilson, Hugh
Milhollin, Michael
Schuenke, Mark
Wood, Richard
Chopping, Samuel
Engelbach, Bob
Hipes, Mark
Boyle, Gale

Boyle, D Joe
Moritz, Marisa
Johnson, Donald
Ellingrod,Randy
Wallinger,William

Christensen, Richard

Busacker, Greg
Gregg, Cliff
Walline, Robert
Holt, David
Walters, Ronald
Wallinger, David
Rueter, Rick
McDowell, Donald
Gephardt, Michael
Bruns,Dennis
Ellingrod, Loyce
Myers, James
SCOPE

Jackson, Michael

Mid-range Prone Aggregate Match 17 , September 18, 2014 Day 2

2014 NRA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

BLACK POWDER TARGET RIFLE

Class Category Comp# 200vyd

MA
EX
MA
EX
MA
MA
EX
EX
MA
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
SS
EX
MA
EX
MA
EX
MA
MA
EX
EX
S5
MA
EX
EX
EX
EX
MA
5SS
EX
EX
55
SS

MA

W

1719
1251
1577
1680
1158
1576
1417
2398
1298
1415
3376
1781
1657
3084
1728
3573
1373
1679
2474
i412
1681
3782
2975
2077
2369
3468
2644
2722
1511
3375
2078
3781
3695
2054
1418
3214
1382

1717

100
100
100
99
99
100
160
98
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
98
97
99
99
99
99
99
99
98
98
100
100
99
98
9%
97
96
92
94
98
93
82

96
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300 yd
98
97
98
97
96
93
95
95
95
96
96
93

100
98
91
91
93
90
89
95
93
95
99
88
90
89
93
96
81
90
86
89
91
80
79
78
55

90

MR R R NN N W D W

(VNI VU A -9

w =

o W

T =)

600 yd
88
86
82
84
84
85
&3
85
81
80
79
81
73
75
81
82
81
82
82
74
76
73
68
79
76
75
69
66
20
73
72
64
54
61
56
60
40

88

3
2

N [ IO RN

[N S SN

Overall
286
283
280
280
279
278
278
278
276
276
275
274
273
273
272
271
271
271
270
268
268
267
266
265
264
264
262
261
259
259
255
249
237
235
233
231
177

0
274

12
10
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2014 NRA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
BLACK POWDER TARGET RIFLE

Mid-range Prone Qverali, September 18, 2014 {Match #18)

Name
York, Terry
Gullg, Dave
Rix, Michael
Ahmer, Eron
Walters, Barbara
Moritz, Rick
Taylor, Zack
Youngberg, Bryan
Wilson, Hugh
Hanson, Raymond
Engelbach, Bob
Milthollin, Michael
Venhous, John
Wood, Richard
Gregg, Cliff
Baldwin, Steve
Ellingrod,Randy
Hipes, Mark
Chopping, Samuel
Boyle, D Joe
Moritz, Marisa
Johnson, PBonald
Walline, Robert
Wallinger,William
Holt, David
Busacker, Greg
Boyle, Gale
Schuenke, Mark
Christensen, Richard
Walters, Ronald
Wallinger, David
Rueter, Rick
Gephardt, Michael
Bruns,Dennis
McDowell, Donald
Ellingrod, Loyce
Myers, James
SCOPE
Jackson, Michael

Class Category Comp # day 1

MA
MA
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
MA
EX
EX
MA
EX
MA
MA
MA
MA
SS
MA
EX
MA
EX
EX
EX
SS
EX
EX
EX
EX
£X
MA
£X
EX
S5
55
5SS

MA

S
S

v n o n

wy wvi Un on w wy
Z z

" P n »

1719
1577
1417
1251
3376
1680
1415
2399
1781
1298
1373
1657
1576
1728
2644
1158
2975
1679
3573
1412
1681
3782
2722
2077
1511
3468
2474
3084
2369
3375
2078
3781
2054
1418
3695
3214
1382

1717

289
293
289
282
290
285
288
285
288
285
283
280
275
276
284
266
279
274
272
274
274
274
279
272
277
272
263
253
259
260
261
264
275
244
236
234
211

0
262

9
18
11
10

9

9
10

7
10

=
w
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day 2

286
280
278
283
275
280
276
278
274
276
27
273
278
272
262
279
266
271
271
268
268
267
261
265
259
264
270
273
264
259
255
249
235
233
237
231
177

0
274
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Overall

575
573
567
565
565
565
564
563
562
561
554
553
553
548
546
545
545
545
543
542
542
541
540
537
536
536
533
526
523
519
516
513
510
477
473
465
388

536

21
27
18
20
18
14
20
12
13
23
12
17
16
12

16

14
16
13

10
10
11
10

15
10

~
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2014 NRA National Silhouette Championships
Black Powder Target Rifle - Creedmoor
Competitor Statistics

Class Shooters Categaries Shooters
MA 27 SENIOR 21
EX 8 SUPER SENIOR 4
S8 3 WOMAN 2
MK 2

State Shooters State Shooters State Shooters State Shooters

AK 2 AZ 1 CcO 8 iD 6

1% 3 IN 1 KS 1 MD 1

Mt 2 MN 1 MO 1 OK 2

T 2 WA 1 Wi 2 WY 3]

Total Competitors by Country

Country Shooters
USA 40

Total Competitors: 40



Rifle:

Ballard
Browning

C Sharps

CPA
Hepburn
Remington
Shilch Sharps
Winchester
Davide Pedersoli
Sharps

Rifle Action:
Borchardt
Falling Block
Winchester
Highwall
Rolling Block

Front Sight:
Baldwin

MVA

Browning
Distant Thunder
Lyman

Shiloh Sharps
Ballard
Hotbrook
Riffesmith
Shaver

C Sharps

Davide Pedersoli

Front Sight Insert:

Aperture
Post

Alloy:
20-1

16-1
25-1
30-1
70-1
Scrap
Type 2
WWW/soft

2014 BLACK POWDER TARGET RIFLE EQUIPMENT SURVEY
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34
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Creedmoor

Rear Sight Type:
Soule
Conventional

Rear Sight:
MVA

Baldwin
Kelly
Browning
Ukranin
C Sharps
Forcum

Barrel Manufacturer:

Badger

Douglas

Factory

Green Mountain
R Smith

Shiloh Sharps

Barrel Twist:
1-18
1-16
1-20
1-19
1-17
1-i4
1-12

Barrel Maintenance:

Wiping
Blowing
Brush
Patch

Patch Type:
Textile

Paper

33

15

LN e

18

W MW=

12
10

P o

30

NN

11
13

Wiping Solultion:
Cil/Water
Antifreeze/water
Ballistol

Moose Milk
cutting oil

M Pro 7

Caliber:
45-90
45-100
45-70
45-110
40-70
44-77

Bullet Weight:
525-550

550-575
325-350
425-450
475-500

Bullet Mould Type:

Money
Creedmoor
Postel!
Lyman
Paper
Snover

Bullet Mold:

Paul Jones
Buffalo Arms
Steve Brooks
Homemade
SAECO
Sagebrush
Hoch

JC Wills
Moss

Leeth
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26
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2014 BLACK POWDER TARGET RIFLE EQUIPMENT SURVEY

Wad:

Walter's Wads
Plastic

John King
Polyurethane
Card
Vegetable

Powder Brand.:
Swiss

Goex
Schuetzen

Powder Granutation (Black}:

11/2F
2F
3F
1F

13
10

W W O,

34

24

w

Creedmoor Page 2

Lube:

Homemade 1
SPG

White Lightning

DGL

Eagle

BSC

Pioneer

Raton Red

- = - NW OO

Brass:
Starline 29
Winchester
Remington
Buffalo Arms
Hornady
Jamison

- 2 M oas

Primer:

ATK Federal 19
CCl 9
Remington 5]
Winchester 1

Primer Type:.
LR 14

LP 12
BR-2 7

Muzzle Velocity;
1260
1300
1295
1320
1340
1400
1226
1255
1272
1280
1285
1290
1308
1310
1328
1330
1348
1350
1375
1380

e T N R R N T e L T = S Gy N B % T N T G TS T oV

Target Service;
Good 16
Satisfactory 4

Scope:
MVA 1

Scope Power:
4% 1

Scope Mount;



2014 NRA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
BLACK POWDER TARGET RIFLE

Creedmoor (800 yds) Match #19, September 19, 2014 Day 1

Name
Rix, Michael
Taylor, Zack
Ahmer, Eron
Jackson, Michael
Venhous, John
Baldwin, Steve
Boyle, Gale
Gullo, Dave
Youngberg, Bryan
Schuenke, Mark
Walline, Robert
Ellingrod,Randy
Moritz, Rick
Walters, Barbara
Garibay, Robert
Wood, Richard
Wallinger,William
Scott, Joe
McNitt, Kelly
Hanson, Raymond
Johnson, Donald
Engelbach, Bob
Hipes, Mark
Gephardt, Michael
Busacker, Greg
Terry, Jim
Wallinger, David
Boyle, D Joe
Gregg, Cliff
Milhollin, Michael
Rueter, Rick
Chopping, Samuel
Walters, Ronald
Christensen, Richard
Wiison, Hugh
McDowell, Donald
Holt, David
Bruns,Dennis
Myers, James
SCOPE
Wiley, Dennis

Class
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
EX
MA
MA
EX
MA
MA
MA
EX
EX
MA
MA
MA
sS
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
SsS
MA
EX
MA
MA
EX
MA
SS
MA
EX
MA
MK
MA
MK
EX

MA

category Comp #

S
S

mémm

n v w»vtn G on W W

17

1417
1415
1251
1717
1576
1158
2474
1577
2399
3084
2722
2875
1680
3376
3319
1728
2077
1148
2250
1298
3782
1373
1679
2054
3468
2003
2078
1412
2644
1657
3781
3573
3375
2369
1781
3695
1511
1418
1382

2395

97
97
96
96
%
95
95
95
95
94
94
93
93
93
92
92
91
91
S0
S0
89
88
88
87
87
87
85
84
84
82
81
80
79
77
76
75
75
70
33

86
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2014 NRA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
BLACK POWDER TARGET RIFLE

Creedmoor (900 yds) Match #20, September 19, 2014 Day 1

Name
Schuenke, Mark
Bovyle, Gale
Gregg, Cliff
Guilp, Dave
Jackson, Michael
Youngberg, Bryan
Hanson, Raymond
Terry, Jim
McNitt, Kelly
Baldwin, Steve
Wallinger, William
Walline, Robert
Taylor, Zack
Ahmer, Eron
Hipes, Mark
Moritz, Rick
Rix, Michael
Venhous, John
Wood, Richard
Scott, Joe
Walters, Barbara
Christensen, Richard
Engelbach, Bob
Garibay, Robert
Wilsen, Hugh
Holt, David
Milhollin, Michael
Johnson, Donald
Wallinger, David
Busacker, Greg
Boyle, D Joe
Walters, Ronald
Bruns,Dennis
Elfingrod,Randy
Gephardt, Michael
Rueter, Rick
McDowell, Donald
Chopping, Samuel
Myers, James
SCOPE
Wiley, Dennis

Class category Comp #

EX

EX

MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
S5

MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
EX

EX

MA
EX

MA
MA
EX

MA
EX

55

MA
MA
MK
MA
MA
MA
MK
S5

EX

MA

W

!in 1 1 N U\ U L (75 mmgmmmm (%21 wr i N n

1]

3084
2474
2644
1577
1717
2399
1298
2003
2250
1158
2077
2722
1415
1251
1679
1680
1417
1576
1728
1148
3376
2369
1373
3319
1781
1511
1657
3782
2078
3468
1412
3375
1418
2975
2054
3781
3695
3573
1382

2385

900 yd

92
90
90
87
86
86
85
85
85
84
84
83
83
83
83
82
80
80
79
76
76
72
71
71
69
69
69
67
65
64
61
60
55
55
54
43
36
31

0

86



2014 NRA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
BLACK POWDER TARGET RIFLE

Creedmoor (1000 yds} Match #21, September 19, 2014 Day 1

Name
Moritz, Rick
Youngberg, Bryan
Venthous, John
Ahmer, Eron
Hanson, Raymond
Wood, Richard
Eflingrod,Randy
Schuenke, Mark
Walters, Barbara
Guillo, Dave
Boyle, Gale
Boyle, D Joe
MCNitt, Kelly
Taylor, Zack
Gregg, Cliff
Wiison, Hugh
Garibay, Robert
Holt, David
Terry, lim
Baldwin, Steve
Rix, Michael
Walline, Robert
Chopping, Samuel
Gephardt, Michael
Johnson, Donald
Jackson, Michael!

Christensen, Richard

Walters, Ronald
Hipes, Mark
Scott, Joe
Mithollin, Michael
Wallinger, David
Rueter, Rick
Busacker, Greg
McDowell, Donald
Engelbach, Bob
Bruns,Dennis
Whallinger,William
Myers, James
5COPE

Wiley, Dennis

Class category Comp # 1000 yd
MA 1680 87
MA 2399 85
MA S 1576 85
MA 1251 84
MA S 1298 82
MA S 1728 82
MA 2975 80
EX 3084 79
EX W 3376 79
MA S 1577 78
EX w 2474 75
MA S 1412 75
$8 2250 75
MA S 1415 74
MA 2644 73
MA S 1781 66
EX 3319 65
MA 1511 65
MA 2003 65
MA S 1158 64
MA S 1417 61
MA 5 2722 61
55 3573 60
MA S 2054 60
MA S 3782 60
MA 1717 59
EX 5 2369 57
MA S 3375 56
MA S 1679 55
MA S 1148 54
EX S 1657 54
EX S 2078 53
MA S 3781 52
SS S 3468 44
MK 3695 41
MA S 1373 40
MK S 1418 19
MA S 2077 16
EX S 1382 0
MA S 2395 66



Name
Youngberg, Bryan
Schuenke, Mark
Ahmer, Eron
Moritz, Rick
Venhous, John
Boyle, Gale
Gullo, Dave
Hanson, Raymond
Taylor, Zack
Wood, Richard
McNitt, Kelly
Walters, Barbara
Gregg, Cliff
Baldwin, Steve
Jackson, Michaei
Rix, Michael
Walline, Robert
Terry, Jim
Ellingrod,Randy
Garibay, Robert
Hipes, Mark
Scott, Joe

Boyle, D Joe
Johnson, Donald
Wilson, Hugh
Holt, David

2014 NRA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

BLACK POWDER TARGET RIFLE
Creedmoor Aggregate Match #22, September 19, 2014 Day 1

Class category Comp# 800 yd

MA
EX

MA
MA
MA
EX

MA
MA
A
MA
55

£X

MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
EX

MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA

Christensen, Richard  EX

Mithollin, Michael
Wallinger, David
Gephardt, Michael
Engelbach, Bob
Busacker, Greg
Walters, Ronald
Wallinger,William
Rueter, Rick
Chopping, Samuel
McDowell, Donald
Bruns,Dennis
Myers, James
SCOPE

Wiley, Dennis

EX
EX
MA
MA
58
MA
MA
MA
SS
MK
MK
EX

MA

mmmmgm

vy un o un N

i n v

2399
3084
1251
1680
1576
2474
1577
1298
1415
1728
2250
3376
2644
1158
1717
1417
2722
2003
2975
3319
1679
1148
1412
3782
1781
1511
2369
1657
2078
2054
1373
3468
3375
2077
3781
3573
3695
1418
1382

2395

95
94
96
93
96
95
95
0
97
92
90
93
84
85
96
97
94
87
83
92
88
91
84
89
76
75
77
82
85
87
88
87
79
91
81
80
75
70
33

86

N N = W Uw N

=N W

W N oW

N A

N RN

900 yd
86
92
83
82
80
90
87
85
83
79
85
76
90
84
86
80
83
85
55
71
83
76
61
67
69
69
72
69
65
54
71
64
60
84
43
31
36
55

0

86

1000 yd
85
79
84
87
85
75
78
82
74
82
75
79
73
64
59
61
61
65
80
65
55
54
75
60
66
65
57
54
53
60
40
44
56
16
52
60
41
19

0

66

2
1

P =Y

QOverall
266
265
263
262
261
260
260
257
254
253
250
248
247
243
241
238
238
237
228
228
226
221
220
216
211
209
206
205
203
201
199
195
195
191
176
171
152
144

33
0
238
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Name

Walline, Robert
McNitt, Kelly
Venhous, lohn
Tavlor, Zack
Garibay, Robert
Terry, Jlim

Gullo, Dave
Baldwin, Steve
Youngberg, Bryan
Jackson, Michael
Gephardt, Michael
Hanson, Raymond
Gregg, Cliff
Hipes, Mark
Ahmer, Eron
Wallinger, David
Wallinger, William
Woed, Richard
Moritz, Rick

Rix, Michael
Boyle, D Joe
Eilingrod,Randy
Walters, Ronald
Schuenke, Mark
Scott, Joe

Wilson, Hugh
Walters, Barbara
Rueter, Rick
Christensen, Richard
Chopping, Samuel
Johnson, Donald
Busacker, Greg
Milhollin, Michael
Holt, David

Boyle, Gale
McDowell, Donald
Engelbach, Bob
Bruns,Dennis
Myers, James
SCOPE

Wiley, Dennis

2014 NRA NATICNAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
BLACK POWDER TARGET RIFLE
Creedmoor (800 yds) Match #23, September 20, 2014 Day 2

Class category Comp #

MA
SS

MA
MA
EX

MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
EX

MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
EX

MA
MA
EX

MA
EX

S5

MA
55

EX

MA
EX

MK
MA
MK
EX

MA

S

w

vy N

vy n

vy \n

2722
2250
1576
1415
3319
2003
1577
1158
2399
1717
2054
1298
2644
1679
1251
2078
2077
1728
1680
1417
1412
2975
3375
3084
1148
1781
3376
3781
2369
3573
3782
3468
1657
1511
2474
3695
1373
1418
1382

2395

800 yd

98
96
94
94
92
92
92
92
92
91
%0
%0
80
80
89
89
28
87
86
86
85
85
a3
32
20
78
78
76
75
71
71
70
68
54
62
52
46
39

0

S0
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2014 NRA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
BLACK POWDER TARGET RIFLE
Creedmoor {900 yds) Match #24, September 20, 2014 Day 2

Name Class category Comp # 900 yd
Hanson, Raymond MA S 1298
Taylor, Zack MA S 1415
Terry, Jim MA 2003
Gullo, Dave MA S 1577
Jackson, Miichael MA 1717
Walters, Ronald MA S 33758
Chopping, Samuei 55 3573
Gregg, Cliff MA 2644
Wallinger, David EX S 2078
Ellingred,Randy MA 2975
Baldwin, Steve MA S 1158
Walters, Barbara EX w 3376
Youngberg, Bryan MA 2399
Engelbach, Bob MA S 1373
McNitt, Kelly SS 2250
Garibay, Robert EX 3319
Moritz, Rick MA 1680
Ahmer, Eron MA 1251
Holt, David MA 1511
Venhous, John MA S 1576
Rix, Michael MA S 1417
Schuenke, Mark EX 3084
Milhollin, Michael EX S 1657
Johnson, Donald MA S 3782
Walline, Robert MA S 2722
Boyle, Gale EX W 2474
Rueter, Rick MA S 3781
Hipes, Mark MA S 1679
Boyle, D Joe MA S 1412
Gephardt, Michael MA S 2054
Wilson, Hugh MA S 1781
McDowell, Donald MK 3695
Scott, Joe MA S 1148
Wallinger, William MA S 2077
Busacker, Greg SS S 3468
Bruns,Dennis MK S 1418
Wood, Richard MA S 1728
Christensen, Richard EX S 2369
Myers, James EX S 1382
SCOPE

Wiley, Dennis MA S 2395

92
90
86
82
80
79
77
76
76
73
72
71
71
70
68
68
67
65
65
65
62
62
57
51
48
47
47
46
45
44
44
43
43
40
37
36
35
13

66



2014 NRA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
BLACK POWDER TARGET RIFLE

Creedmoor {1000 yds) Match #25, September 20, 2014 Day 2

Name

Venhous, John
Rix, Michael
Moritz, Rick
Youngberg, Bryan
Baldwin, Steve
Garibay, Robert
Wood, Richard
Gullo, Dave
Boyle, D Joe
Hanson, Raymond
Mithollin, Michael
Terry, Jim

Ahmer, Eron
Schuenke, Mark
Gephardt, Michael
Jackson, Michael
McNitt, Kelly
Gregg, Cliff

Holt, David
Wallinger,William
Taylor, Zack
Hipes, Mark
Walters, Barbara
Ellingrod,Randy
Scott, Joe
McDowell, Donald
Busacker, Greg
Engelbach, Bob
Rueter, Rick
Walline, Robert

Class
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
EX
MA
MA
MA
MA
EX
MA
MA
EX
MA
MA
SS
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
EX
MA
MA
MK
SS
MA
MA
MA

Christensen, Richard  EX

Boyle, Gale
Walters, Ronald
Wilson, Hugh
Chopping, Samuel
Bruns,Dennis
Johnson, Donald
Wallinger, David
Myers, James
SCOPE

Wiley, Dennis

EX
MA
MA
SS
MK
MA
EX
EX

MA

category Comp #
) 1576
S 1417

1680

2389
) 1158
3319
1728
1577
1412
1298
1657
2003
1251
3084
) 2054
1717
2250
2644
1511
2077
1415
1679
3376
2975
1148
3695
3468
1373
3781
2722
2369
2474
3375
1781
3573
1418
3782
2078
1382

v VN »n

émmm

mmgmmmmm (%51

v N

S 2395

1000 yd

82
74
73
73
67
65
64
63
62
61
61
61
60
57
55
52
52
51
51
51
48
44
42
40
39
37
36
33
31
30
29
27
27
24
21
16

~J

35



2014 NRA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
BLACK POWDER TARGET RIFLE
Creedmoor Aggregate, (Match 26) September 20, 2014 Day 2

Name Class category Comp#  800vyd 900 yd 1000 yd Overall
Hanson, Raymond MA S 1298 90 2 92 2 61 243
Venhous, John MA S 1576 94 3 65 82 241
Terry, Jim MA 2003 92 4 86 1 61 239
Gullo, Dave MA S 1577 92 2 82 63 237
Youngberg, Bryan MA 2399 g2 1 71 73 236
Taylor, Zack MA S 1415 94 1 90 1 48 232
Baldwin, Steve MA S 1158 92 1 72 67 231
Moritz, Rick MA 1680 86 1 67 2 73 226
Garibay, Robert EX 3319 92 4 68 65 1 225
Jackson, Michael MA 1717 91 3 80 52 223
Rix, Michael MA S 1417 86 1 62 74 222
Gregg, Cliff MA 2644 90 1 76 1 51 217
McNitt, Kelly S8 2250 96 2 63 1 52 216
Ahmer, Eron MA 1251 89 2 65 1 60 214
Schuenke, Mark £X 3084 82 62 57 201
Ellingrod,Randy MA 2975 85 1 73 2 40 198
Boyle, D Joe MA S 1412 85 1 45 62 1 192
Walters, Barbara EX W 3376 78 71 42 191
Gephardt, Michael MA S 2054 S0 2 44 55 189
Walters, Ronald MA S 3375 83 1 79 27 189
Wood, Richard MA S 1728 87 2 35 64 1 186
Milhollin, Michael EX S 1657 68 57 61 186
Hipes, Mark MA S 1679 90 1 416 44 180
Holt, David MA 1511 64 65 51 180
Wallinger,William MA S 2077 88 40 51 179
Walline, Robert MA S 2722 98 2 48 30 176
Wallinger, David EX S 2078 85 1 76 1 7 172
Chopping, Samuel SS 3573 71 77 21 169
Scott, loe MA S 1148 80 1 43 39 162
Rueter, Rick MA S 3781 76 1 47 31 154
Engelbach, Bob MA S 1373 46 2 70 2 33 149
Wilson, Hugh MA § 1781 78 1 44 24 146
Busacker, Greg SS S 3468 70 37 36 143
Boyle, Gale EX W 2474 62 47 27 136
McDowell, Donald MK 3695 52 43 37 132
Johnson, Donald MA S 3782 71 51 8 130
Christensen, Richard EX S 2369 75 13 29 117
Bruns,Dennis MK S 1418 39 36 16 91
Myers, James EX S 1382 0 0 0 c
SCOPE

Wiley, Dennis MA S 2395 86 86 66 1 238
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Name

Venhous, John
Youngberg, Bryan
Hanson, Raymond
Gulio, Dave
Moritz, Rick
Taylor, Zack
Ahmer, Eron
Terry, Jim
Baldwin, Steve
McNitt, Kelly
Schuenke, Mark
Gregg, Chff
Jackson, Michael
Rix, Michael
Garibay, Robert
Wood, Richard
Walters, Barbara
Ellingrod,Randy
Walline, Robert
Boyle, D Joe
Hipes, Mark
Boyle, Gale
Mithollin, Michael
Gephardt, Michael
Holt, David
Walters, Renald
Scott, Joe
Waltinger, David
Wallinger,William
Wilson, Hugh
Engelbach, Bob
Johnson, Donald
Chopping, Samuei
Busacker, Greg
Rueter, Rick

Christensen, Richard

McDowell, Donald
Bruns,Dennis
Myers, James
SCOPE

Wiley, Dennis

2014 NRA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

Class
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
sS
EX
MA
MA
MA
EX
MA
EX
MA
MA
MA
MA
EX
EX
MA
MA
MA
MA
EX
MA
MA
MA
MA
SS
SS
MA
EX
MK
MK
EX

MA

BLACK POWDER TARGET RIFLE
Creedmoor Champiconship,{(Match #27) September 20, 2014

category Comp # day1

S

w1

1576
2399
1298
1577
1680
1415
1251
2003
1158
2250
3084
2644
1717
1417
3319
1728
3376
2975
2722
1412
1679
2474
1657
2054
1511
3375
1148
2078
2077
1781
1373
3782
3573
3468
3781
2369
3695
1418
1382

2395

261
266
257
260
262
254
263
237
243
250
265
247
241
238
228
253
248
228
238
220
226
260
205
201
209
195
221
203
191
211
199
216
171
195
176
206
152
144
33
0
238
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day 2

241
236
243
237
226
232
214
239
231
216
201
217
223
222
225
186
191
198
176
192
180
136
186
189
180
189
162
172
178
146
149
130
169
143
154
117
132
91
0

0
191
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aggregate

502
502
500
497
488
486
477
476
474
466
466
464
464
460
453
439
439
426
414
412
406
396
391
390
389
384
383
375
370
357
348
346
340
338
330
323
284
235
33
0
429
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IRONMAN
IRON WOMAN

Name

Gulio, Dave
Hanson, Raymond
Ahmer, Eron
Moritz, Rick
Baldwin, Steve
Venhous, John
Rix, Michael
Taylor, Zack
Youngberg, Bryan
Schuenke, Mark
Gregg, Cliff
Ellingrod,Randy
Hipes, Mark
Milhollin, Michael
Wilson, Hugh
Wood, Richard
Walters, Barbara
Boyle, D Joe
Chopping, Samuel
Holt, David
Walters, Ronald
Engelbach, Bob
Wallinger, Willlam
Gephardt, Michael
Busacker, Greg
Boyle, Gale
Christensen, Richard
Bruns,Dennis
McDoweli, Donald

2014 NRA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

BLACK POWDER TARGET RIFLE

IRON CHAMPIONSHIP, September 20, 2014

Gullo, Dave
Walters, Barbara

Category Comp # position

S 1577
S 1298
1251
1680
1158
1576
1417
1415
2399
3084
2644
2975
1679
1657
1781
1728
3376
1412
3573
1511
3375
1373
2077
2054
3468
2474
2369
1418
3695
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547
524
529
514
536
482
509
482
467
511
493
499
515
502
519
451
429
433
498
455
461
461
447
453
465
385
369
451
399

PR
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prone

573
561
565
565
545
553
567
564
563
526
546
545
545
553
562
548
565
542
543
536
519
554
537
510
536
533
523
477
473

27
23
20
14
16
16
18
20
12
15

17
13
12
18
16
14
11

12
10
10
10

10

creed
497
500
477
488
474
502
460
486
502
466
464
426
406
391
357
439
439
412
340
389
384
348
370
390
338
396
323
235
284
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1617
1433

agg
1617
1585
1571
1567
1555
1537
1536
1532
1532
1503
1503
1470
1466
1446
1438
1438
1433
1387
1381
1380
1364
1363
1354
1353
1339
1314
1215
1163
1156

43
20

43
35
33
29
26
25
27
31
18
24
14
18
14
20
19
15
20
25
20
12

13
17
19
16
16
16



